PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Zalmanoff	04/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Control Solutions, Inc
Street Address:	9825 Bluegrass Parkway
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40299

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11493188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)285-0185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8478915897

Email: mikeries@aol.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J RIES

Address Line 1: 318 PARKER PLACE

Address Line 4: OSWEGO, ILLINOIS 60543

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael Ries

Total Attachments: 1

source=CCF04222009_00000#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 114931

PATENT REEL: 022667 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, entered into as of the date of last signature below, is between the following parties:

Alexander Zalmanoff, 3608 Wynbrooke Circle, Louisville KY 40241, as an individual who resides in the State of Kentucky (hereinafter ASSIGNOR)

- and -

Industrial Control Solutions, Inc, 9825 Bluegrass Parkway, Louisville, KY 40299, a corporation in the State of Kentucky U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR own all right, title and interest in United States Provisional Patent Application 11/493,188 with the title "Solid State Relay Driver" filed 07/26/2006, including any reexaminations, reissues, continuations, or divisions thereof (hereinafter the PATENT APPLICATION) and the inventions to which PATENT APPLICATION pertains;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire a one hundred percent 100% undivided interest in all right, title, and interest in the PATENT APPLICATION and in the inventions to which PATENT APPLICATION pertains,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all CO-ASSIGNORS jointly and severally hereby irrevocably assign and convey a one hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in all rights, title, and interest in the PATENT APPLICATION and the inventions to which the PATENT APPLICATION pertains, to ASSIGNEE. The rights, title and interest hereby conveyed include but are not limited to a proportionate share of all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Agreement.
- 2. ASSIGNEE shall file such notices or registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as are necessary to perfect this ASSIGNMENT agreement, with all costs to be borne by ASSIGNEE. All CO-**ASSIGNORS** agree to sign or otherwise execute all such documents.
 - 3. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement is executed below by an authorized representative of each party.

Balua !

ASSIGNOR:

Alexander Zalmanoff

Date: April 21, 2009

RECORDED: 05/12/2009

ASSIGNEE: Industrial Control Solutions, Inc.

By: Alexander Zalmanoff, President Date: April 21, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 022667 FRAME: 0712